This 

fee relates to onsite training and heightened support around Franchisee’s opening and Young Chef’s 

travel and training expenses.  

G. Grand Opening Inventory. Prior to opening the Young Chefs Franchise, Franchisee must purchase at least 

two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) of inventory made up of logo apparel, kitchen utensils and other 

items required by Young Chefs to sell to the public upon the opening of the Young Chefs Franchise (“Grand 

Opening Inventory”).  Franchisee must purchase the Grand Opening Inventory from Young Chefs or a